Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 12/15/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, December 5, 2025 to Friday, December 12, 2025

Booking No

2025000919

2025000917

2025000913

2025000915

2025000912

2025000910

2025000909

2025000908

Arrest
Date

12/10/25
05:48 PM

12/09/25
08:14 PM

12/07/25
10:46 PM

12/07/25
04:08 PM

12/07/25
10:24 AM

12/06/25
12:38 AM

12/05/25
01:27 PM

12/05/25
11:43 AM

Arrestee Name

Page, Alia T

Thomas, Sean

Emerson,
Christopher Ronald

Lombi, Pedro
Mayuya

Harmon, Tatiana D

Hamblen, Kyle G

Little, Kent M

Johnson, Ronald
Keith

Age

44

52

26

20

31

24

30

42

Home
City

PORTLAN
D

Portland

Moscow

South
Portland

South
Portland

Gorham

South
Portland

Brunswick

Home
State

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

Charge

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer, Priors; Refusing to
Submit to Arrest or Detent, Phys
Force

Fugitive from Justice; Warrant
Arrest - Other Agency

Operating After Registration
Suspended

Domestic Viol Agg Assault;
Domestic Violence Criminal
Threatening; Domestic Violence
Assault; Criminal Attempt;
Obstructing Report of Crime

OUI (Alcohol)-No Test, 1 Prior

OUI (Alcohol)

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer, Priors; Violating
Condition of Release

Warrant Arrest - Other Agency

Arrest Type

On-View Arrest
Taken Into
Custody

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

Violation

Officer Name Location

Emerson, Travis Running Hill Rd

Morin, Tyler Broadway

Ramsay, Jessica | 295

Purinton, Daniel Wermuth Rd

Meader, Drew Gorham Rd

Ramsay, Jessica Maine Mall Rd
Pooler, Jeffrey  Cottage Rd

Peters, Jordan  Anthoine St

1of1l

Case #

2025030643

2025030596

2025030435

2025030426

2025030413

2025030322

2025030271

2025030262



