

Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 12/15/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, December 5, 2025 to Friday, December 12, 2025

Booking No	Arrest Date	Arrestee Name	Age	Home City	Home State	Charge	Arrest Type	Officer Name	Violation Location	Case #
2025000919	12/10/25 05:48 PM	Page, Alia T	44	PORTLAND	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer, Priors; Refusing to Submit to Arrest or Detent, Phys Force	On-View Arrest	Emerson, Travis	Running Hill Rd	2025030643
2025000917	12/09/25 08:14 PM	Thomas, Sean	52	Portland	ME	Fugitive from Justice; Warrant Arrest - Other Agency	Taken Into Custody	Morin, Tyler	Broadway	2025030596
2025000913	12/07/25 10:46 PM	Emerson, Christopher Ronald	26	Moscow	ME	Operating After Registration Suspended	Summoned/Cited	Ramsay, Jessica	I 295	2025030435
2025000915	12/07/25 04:08 PM	Lombi, Pedro Mayuya	20	South Portland	ME	Domestic Viol Agg Assault; Domestic Violence Criminal Threatening; Domestic Violence Assault; Criminal Attempt; Obstructing Report of Crime	On-View Arrest	Purinton, Daniel	Wermuth Rd	2025030426
2025000912	12/07/25 10:24 AM	Harmon, Tatiana D	31	South Portland	ME	OUI (Alcohol)-No Test, 1 Prior	On-View Arrest	Meader, Drew	Gorham Rd	2025030413
2025000910	12/06/25 12:38 AM	Hamblen, Kyle G	24	Gorham	ME	OUI (Alcohol)	On-View Arrest	Ramsay, Jessica	Maine Mall Rd	2025030322
2025000909	12/05/25 01:27 PM	Little, Kent M	30	South Portland	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer, Priors; Violating Condition of Release	On-View Arrest	Pooler, Jeffrey	Cottage Rd	2025030271
2025000908	12/05/25 11:43 AM	Johnson, Ronald Keith	42	Brunswick	ME	Warrant Arrest - Other Agency	On-View Arrest	Peters, Jordan	Anthoine St	2025030262
	8									